

Monday, December 31, 2018

RESOLUTION NO. 164-18

Offered By Counselor HUGHES
Seconded By Counselor

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 1698, an Ordinance adopted December, 2018 adopted titles for the Chief of Police for the Borough of Glen Ridge and fixed maximum salaries and other compensations for those titles.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by The Mayor and Council of The Borough Of Glen Ridge, that the following position shall receive the listed compensations for the year 2019, or until revised by Ordinance or Resolution, as follows:

SECTION 1. That the maximum salary for the position and title listed below are hereby fixed and determined to be:

DEPARTMENT TITLE	MAXIMUM ANNUAL SALARY
	2019
A. PUBLIC SAFETY DEPARTMENT	
Chief of Police	\$ 153,773.16
Longevity	\$ 15,377.32
Education Stipend	\$ 675.00
Clothing Allowance	\$ 1,500.00
Total	\$ 171,325.48

SECTION 1. The rate of compensation or salary herein above fixed for the title named shall be considered to be the maximum rate in effect as of January 1st, 2019, and shall remain in effect until amended or supplemented by Ordinance. The exact rate for the position shall be established by a Resolution of the Governing Body. Said compensation or salaries shall be paid in semi-monthly installments.

SECTION 2. As part of the salary ordinance, the holder of the office of Chief of Police shall perform without diminution the obligations which were heretofore performed by the Director of Public Safety with respect to crossing guards and the Glen Ridge Volunteer Ambulance Squad as well as any other obligations which the Mayor and Council determine were heretofore performed by the Director of Public Safety.

SECTION 3. Officers and employees of The Borough of Glen Ridge may also be eligible for one-time payments for past service or performance. The officer or employee, the job title, and the one time payment amount will appear on an authorizing resolution, which must be adopted by a majority vote of the Borough Council. Said payment is to be made in a lump sum and does not become part of the employee's Annual Base Salary.